Kansas CoORPORATION COMMISSION Zwm ACO-1

CONFIDENT AL e ORIGIN A=

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

0pemt°r_v License # 3291 2 API No. 15 - 1 5‘1 33'26709-‘(“) ~n\b
Narne: Carroll Energy, LLC County: Neosho

Address: 200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149 — NW.NW.NW goc. 15 _1wp, 27S 5. r.20E_[X] gast[ ] west
City/State/Zlp: . Independence, KS 67301 360 st from s /@ (oireie oney Ling: of Section
Purchaser: TS 360 festfrom E I@ {circte ong) Line of Seclon
Operator Contact F"s:sonIlm_Qa_[m_lL.________MM_,________,__KGS[ _______ - Footages Calcuiated from Nearest Outside Section Comer:

Phone: (.620_) ___332-1600 giroeon) N S W ew
Contractor: Nams: L & S Well Service Lease® Name: ERICSONH Wall #: 15-A1

License: 33374 o Fleld Name: Humboldt-Chanute
Waelisite Geologist: Producing Farmation: Cherokee Coals
Dasigrate Type of Complaton: Bevation; Groun 1032 elly Bushing;
New Well Rs-Entry Workover Total DepIN e Plug Bagk Total Depth;
J—— | SWD SIoW Terp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Setand Cemented at 22.1 Feet
— X Ges ENMHR s1aw Muktiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Mves Klno
Dry e OthBT (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Fagt
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows; it Alternate I completion, cement circuiated from:
Qperator: foet depth to 7 sxomt

Wi
Wall Name: . : . -
Qriginal Comp. Date: e OTigINGL Total Depthe Orilling Fluid Management Plan :I/'—ZZ /U H ﬁ‘ / / —Og/

{Data must be colfectsd from the Reserve

950

0 Deapening _Re-part. Conv, to Ephr./SWD Chicride content ppm  Fluid volume bbis
. Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatsring methed used
e COMOMINGl O Docket No
e D18 Complation Docket No.
e OENRT (BWD 0r Enhr?)  Docket Ne,

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Qperator Name:

Lease Name; Licsrwe No.
10/7/2006

Spud Date or Date Reached TD: Completion Date or Quarter ' v s R [ East LI west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichite,
Kenses 87202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3.120, 82-3-108 and 82.3.-107 apply:
Inforrmation of side two of this form will be held confidential for & paeriod of 12 monthe if equested in wiiting and submitted with the form (see nile 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of ell wirsline iogs and geolagist weil report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all terporarily abandoned walle,

All requiremants of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgatad to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

harsin are ucm/pm_t? W% my knowledge.
Bignature: — & : KCEC Qffice Use ONLY

Title: Vice Operating Manager Date:_1/3/2007

‘{ Latter of Conlidenttality Recejved

Subscribed snd swom fo before me this03 __ deyof _January ' irDonsed, voa [] Oate:
07 p— [ R AT T
20 .

‘\\““é'ﬁ'\';;"u, Geologist Fiaport Reveived
Notary Public: S QW 10, e UIG Distribustion

Date Commission Expires;

RECEIVED,
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

K‘\% S JAN 05 2007

"'l' OF \\\‘\

KT CONSERVAT'ONDMSION
WICKITA, KS




Operator Name: Carroll Energy, LLC
15 wwp.27S s m20E

8ec.

[Reast [ JWest

County:

Side Fivo

Leasse Name:

ERICSON H

Well £

Neosho

15-A1

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops and base of formations penetiztad. Detall alf cores. Repeort il final coples of drill stams tests diving Interval
tosted, time teol open and closed, fiowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in prssure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottem hole
temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates If gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Atiach extra sheet If more cpage is needed. Attach copy of al
Electric Wircline Loges surveyed. Attach final goologics! well site report.

Drill Stern Tests Tuken [ I¥es No [xjLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Saraple
{Attzchi Additional Sheels)
- — Neme T Datum
Samplos Sort fo Geological Sunay T ves o ®
Cores Taken [ves [Kwno See Attached
Electric Log Run [Tikves  [[Ino
(Sutwll Copy)
List All E. Logs Rus:
Density Nuetron
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ Juses
Report el strings seteonductes, surface, intermediate, prosuction, ets.
Size Hole Size Casing’ Waight Seliing Type of # Sacks Type and Percont
Purpoese of Slring Driftod sst{in @m% b3/ Bt Depth Cormenl Used Addves
Surface 11" 8.625 32 221 Portland 6
Production 6 3/4 41/2 10.5 950 OowWcC 138
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpoco: bepth Typa of Cement 2Sacks Usod Type and Parcent Agditves
o Peffarate Top Boltom
e PYOMCE Casing
— Plug Back TD
. Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridse Plugs SolVlipe Actd, Feciure, Shet, Coment Squeezo Resord
ahhd Speelly Footage of Fach Interval Perorated (Amount and Iind of Materal Usod) Depth
TUBING RECORDR Sige Bel Al Racker At Liner Run
N/A [dyes [xd o
Deto of Fieal. Rosumerd Predustion, WD or Eanr. Proguoing Mathed
N/A Clriontng [ pumping [Jeasun ] oner @xpam
Estimaled Preduetion Qi Bhls. Qas Mot Wator Bhls, Gas-Oit Ratio Gravity
Par 24 Mours
Dicposition of Gag METHOD QF COMPLETION Brodustion ntereal
L Jventes [ ]sotd [ Jusecentease [ Jopentete [ Jeat  [_] Duatty Gemp. [ _]Commingled
@t veated, Supsmll ACO-18) (] ether ¢opeomy




L S Well Service, LL.C #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

04
4-10'
10-1%'
156-24
24-36
36-53
53-86
86-94
94-98
98-131
131-136
136-164
164-169
169-179
179-244
244-246
246-304
304-319
319-330
330-344
344-349
349-397
397-401
401-409
409411
411-434
434479
479-497
497-489
489-506
506-513
513-515
515-520
520-530
530-615
615-619
619-622
622-647

647-649

649-664
664-666
666-692
692-700
700-710
710-711
711-715
715-716
716-721

SOIL

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

SAND

SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME

SAND

SHALE

SAND

SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

LIME

SHALE

LIME OSWEGO
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
LIME

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

SAND

SHALE

LIME

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

LIME SHALE

SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

RED SHALE

SAND

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

10-5-06 Drilled 11" hole and
set 22.10' of 8 5/8" surface
casing with 6 sacks Portland
cement.

10-6-06 Started drilling 6 3/4"
hole

10-6-06 Finished drilling to
T.D. 965'

414' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
506' 3" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
515' 2" ON 1/2" ORIFICE
640' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
727" SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
840' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
916' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
940' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
966' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE

483' OIL SHOW

WATER @ 239'

Page 10of 2

Ericson #15-A1

$§15, T27,R20

Neosho County, KS
API #133-26709-0000

KCC
JAN 03 20m

CONFIDENTIAL

R&CEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

721-735
735-739
739-746
746-752
752-755
765-757
757-759
759-763
763-768
768-775
775-827
827-838
838-846
846-896
896-902
902-907
907-965

SHALE

SAND

SHALE

BLACK SHALE

SAND

SHALE

LIME

SAND

SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

SAND

BLACK SHALE
SHALE

BLACK SHALE COAL
SHALE

LIME MISSISSIPPI

T.D. 965’

DRILLERS LOG

CARROLL ENERGY

Page 2 of 2

Ericson #15-A1

$15, T27,R20
Neosho County, KS
API #133-26709-0000

KCC
JAN 03 2097
CONFIDENTIAL

R&CEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



"KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

19245 Ford Road

Chanute, KS 66720
(620) 431-9212 KCC ;

Date

Invoice

10/18/2006

553

) ) an Gb SR Gh EB Eb UD B O 6P

Mobile (620) 431-8945 IAN 0 | ame: T st
F . AN 03 2007 I section: 15 |
Carrol!l Energy, LLC CONF'DENT'AL ! ;ownsbip: o | !
2198 Valley High Drive ' szgg: ﬁgosho !
Independence, KS 67301 ! API: 133-26709-00-00 ;

L X T Y ¥r Y vTrYrrYTy.

CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

PO _
TYPE OF TREATMENT:  Production Casing () Landed Plug on Bottom at 600 PSI
HOLE SIZE: 63/4 (x) Shutin Pre.ssure Set float
TOTAL DEPT: 965 ( ) Lost Circulation
WIRE LINE RE ADING BEFORE: (x) Good Cement Returns
- ( ) Topped off well with Sacks
WIRE LINE READING AFTER: (x) Set Float Shoe - Shut In
M
o . _
Service or Product Quantity | Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing | Amount
4.5 : 950 3.00 2,850.00T
R&EGEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION]
JAN 10 5 2007
CONSER’ﬁ'ION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

Hooked onto 4.5 casing. Established

circulation with 15 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO,
1 COTTON ahead, blended 138 sacks of OWC cement,

dropped rubber plug, and pumped 15 barrels of water.

Subtotal $2,850.00
Sales Tax (7.3%) $208.05
Balance Due $3,058.05




Carroll Energy, LLC

200 Arco Place Suite 230 — Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301
Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division KCC
130 S. Market — Room 2078

Wichita, KS 67202 JAN 0 3 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

ERICSON H 15-A1
APIL: 15-133-26709

To Whom it May Concern:
Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the
KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of
receipt. .

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for

your assistance.
Sincerely
/4_,

Tim Carroll
Vice Operating Manager

Enclosures:

VED
(ANSAS CORPORRTON COMHISSON

JAN 05 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICKITA, K8



