# CONFIDENTIAL

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGIN Am Must Be Typed

#### WELL COMPLETION FORM

**WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE** 

Operator: License #	32912	API No. 15	15-133-26709 <b>-06-70</b>
	Carroll Energy, LLC	County:	NI h -
	200 Arco Place Suite 230 - Box 149	•	V Sec. 15 Twp. 27S s. R. 20E X East West
	ndependence, KS 67301	1	feet from S / (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	·	i .	test from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person	Tim Carroll KCC	Į.	ed from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620_)3		(girole on	lack
	L & S Well Service JAN 6 3 2001	Lease Name:	ERICSON H Well #: 15-A1
License: 33374	CONFIDENTI	v Mi	Humboldt-Chanute
Wellette Geologist:	·	Producing Formati	gn: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Comple	etion;	Elevation: Ground	, 1032 Kelly Ruehings
Y	_ Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth:	Plug Back Total Depth; 950
	/DSIOWTemp. Abd.	1	Pipe Set and Cemented at 22.1 Feet
X_GesEN	•		menting Collar Used? Yes X No
	ner (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)		setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old			pletion, cement circulated from
·		`	sx cmt
,		<u>'</u>	
	Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Man	nagement Plan AHII NH 9-11-08
*	Re-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	-	led from the Reserve Pit)
· · ·	Plug Back Total Depth		ppm Fluid volumebbis
Commingled	Docket No.	Dewatering method	d used
Duel Completion		Location of fluid di	sposal if hauled offsite:
· .	•	Operator Name:	
Other (SWD or En	thr.?) Docket No	Lease Name:	License No.:
	10/6/2006 10/7/2006		ecTwpS. R East West
Spud Date or E Recompletion Date	Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date		Docket No.:
Kenses 67202, within 1 Information of side two of 107 for confidentiality in	120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko of this form will be held confidential for a period of	ver or conversion of a 1 12 months if requested a and geologist well repo	on Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-ort shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	atutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulations to the best of my knowledge.	late the oil and gas ind.	ustry have been fully complied with and the statements
Bignature:			KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Vice Operati	ing Manager Date: 1/3/2007		Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and swom to t	before me this 03 day of January		If Denied, Yes Date:
<sub>20</sub> 07	,1	***************************************	Wireline Log Received
20	TO CARAM		Geologist Report Received
Notary Public:	The state of the s		UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires	10/26/08 NOTARY		
	= nualic :	1	RECEIVED
	My Appt. Exp.	E .	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO
	TILLY OF KANING		
1	ATE OF KANNE	•	JAN 0 5 2007
1	My Appt. Exp.		CONSERVATION DIVISION

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITYA, KS

Operator Name: Carro	ll Energy, LLC		Lease N	lame:	ERICSON	H	_ Well #:1	5-A1
Sec. 15 Twp. 27S s. R20E XEast West		County: Neosho			•			
ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid reco	and closed, flowing rery, and flow rates	d base of formations pr and shut-in pressures, if gas to surface test, a ral geological well site r	whether shu long with fin	it-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	static pressure	s, bottom hale
Orili Stem Tests Taken (Atlach Additional Si	acets)	∐ Yes 🕍 No		X) Le	og Format	on (Top), Depth a	nd Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geole	•	∏Yos ⊠No		Name	•		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken			See	e Attached				
ist All E. Logs Run: Density Nuetro	n		C. Acceptance of the control of the					
		CASING Report all strings set-e	RECORD	No	V	don, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hete Drilled	Size Casing' Set (In O.D.)	Weigh	M	Setting Depth	Type of Coment	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Addilives
Surface	11"	8.625	32		22.1	Portland	6	
Production	6 3/4	4 1/2	10.5		950	owc	138	
	<u> </u>	ADDITIONAL	L CEMENTIN	G/SQL	EEZE RECOR	) D		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Ping Back TD Ping Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks L				ercent Additives	
Shots Per Fool		IN RECORD - Bridge Plu oolage of Each Interval Per			Acid, Fi	ecure, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of lite	i Squeezo Resor nesial Used)	d Depth
	-					, ,	,	
	_					- A		
SP CONTO DECICIO	6270	Cot as	Sookes 11		Liner Run		o onyyyyyyyyy	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Pasker Al	I/A	eritter derile	Yos X No		
Date of First, Resumerd   N/A	Production, SWD or Ei	nhr. Producing Mel		] Flowing	) <u></u> Բատր	ing Gas Ui	n 🗆 Oan	er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Metris	ØII (	Ides Gas	Mcf	Wak	)ľ	Obis. C	Bas-Oli Ralio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF ©	OWNTELION			Producijen inte	a col		
Vented 5old (If vented, Subs	Usod on Lease will ACO-16.)	Open Hete Other (Spec	ON) (Yes		Dually Comp.	Commingled _		
						<b>1</b>		

L S Well Service, LLC #33374			
543A 22000 Road			
Cherryvale, KS 67335			

### DRILLERS LOG

**CARROLL ENERGY** 

Ericson #15-A1 S15, T27,R20 Neosho County, KS API #133-26709-0000

0-4 4-10' 10-15' 15-24	SOIL LIME SHALE LIME	10-5-06 Drilled 11" hole and set 22.10' of 8 5/8" surface casing with 6 sacks Portland cement.
24-36 36-53 53-86 86-94	SHALE LIME SHALE LIME	10-6-06 Started drilling 6 3/4" hole
94-98 98-131 131-136	SHALE LIME SHALE	10-6-06 Finished drilling to T.D. 965'
136-164 164-169 169-179 179-244	LIME SHALE SAND SHALE	414' 0" ON 1/2" ORIFICE 506' 3" ON 1/2" ORIFICE 515' 2" ON 1/2" ORIFICE 640' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
244-246 246-304 304-319 319-330	LIME SHALE LIME SAND	727' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE 840' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE 916' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE 940' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE
330-344 344-349 349-397 397-401	SHALE SAND SHALE LIME	966' SLIGHT BLOW ON 1/2" ORIFICE 483' OIL SHOW
401-409 409-411 411-434 434-479	BLACK SHALE COAL SHALE LIME SHALE	WATER @ 239'
479-497 497-489 489-506 506-513	LIME OSWEGO SHALE BLACK SHALE COAL LIME	
513-515 515-520 520-530 530-615	BLACK SHALE COAL SHALE SAND SHALE	
615-619 619-622 622-647 647-649	LIME BLACK SHALE COAL SHALE BLACK SHALE COAL	
649-664 664-666 666-692 692-700	SHALE LIME SHALE SHALE SHALE BLACK SHALE	
700-710 710-711 711-715 715-716	SHALE BLACK SHALE SHALE RED SHALE	
716-721	SAND	

KCC
JAN 0 3 2017
CONFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

L S Well Service, LLC #33374
543A 22000 Road
Cherryvale, KS 67335

## DRILLERS LOG

#### CARROLL ENERGY

Ericson #15-A1 S15, T27,R20 Neosho County, KS API #133-26709-0000

721-735	SHALE
735-739	SAND
739-746	SHALE
746-752	BLACK SHALE
752-755	SAND
755-757	SHALE
757-759	LIME
759-763	SAND
763-768	SHALE
768-775	BLACK SHALE COAL
775-827	SHALE
827-838	SAND
838-846	BLACK SHALE
846-896	SHALE
896-902	BLACK SHALE COAL
902-907	SHALE
907-965	LIME MISSISSIPPI

KCC
JAN 0 3 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

T.D. 965'

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

## KEPLEY WELL SERVICE CEMENTING

#### 19245 Ford Road

Chanute, KS 66720

(620) 431-9212 Mobile (620) 431-8945

Carroll Energy, LLC 2198 Valley High Drive Independence, KS 67301

# **KCC** JAN 03 2007 CONFIDENTIAL

Date	Invoice		
10/18/2006	553		

Date:

10-07-06

Well Name: Ericson H15-A1

Section: Township:

15

27

Range:

20

County: API:

Neosho

133-26709-00-00

## **CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT**

TYPE OF TREATMENT:

**Production Casing** 

HOLE SIZE:

6 3/4

TOTAL DEPT:

965

WIRE LINE READING BEFORE:

WIRE LINE READING AFTER:

(x) Landed Plug on Bottom at 600 PSI

- (x) Shut in Pressure Set float
  - ( ) Lost Circulation
- (x) Good Cement Returns
- ) Topped off well with Sacks
  - (x) Set Float Shoe Shut In

Service or Product	Quantity	Per Foot Pricing/Unit Pricing	Amount
4.5	950	3.00	2,850.00T
			·
			·
,			
	-		
		FAEC KANSAS CORPO	EIVED RATION COMMISSION
			0 5 2007
		CONSERVA WICH	TION DIVISION ITTA, KS

Hooked onto 4.5 casing. Established circulation with 15 barrels of water, 6 GEL, 2 METSO, 1 COTTON ahead, blended 138 sacks of OWC cement, dropped rubber plug, and pumped 15 barrels of water.

Subtotal	\$2,850.00
Sales Tax (7.3%)	\$208.05
Balance Due	\$3,058.05

1-3-09



200 Arco Place Suite 230 – Box 149, Independence, KS. 67301 Phone: (620) 332-1600 Fax: (620) 332-1601

January 3, 2007

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market – Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

**ERICSON H** 

15-A1

API:

15-133-26709

KCC
JAN 0 3 2007
CONFIDENTIAL

To Whom it May Concern:

Enclosed is Form ACO-1 for the above referenced well. Carroll Energy respectfully requests that the KCC maintain this well information in a CONFIDENTIAL status for a period of 12 months from the date of receipt.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely

Tim Carroll

Vice Operating Manager

**Enclosures:** 

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 0 5 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS